Long term borrowings(Including Current

maturities of Long term debt)

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that

are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Company’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible,

that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring

unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Company’s reputation.

Exposure to liquidity risk

The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are gross and

undiscounted, and include estimated interest payments.

105

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2025

Particulars

As at

31.03.25

As at

31.03.24

Bank Overdraft
Increase of 50 basis points in

interest rates -   -

Total -   -

(vii) Price Risk

Sensitivity Analysis

As at

31.03.25

As at

31.03.24

Investments measured at

FVTPL (including equity

instruments held for trading)

10% Increase in price 2.83 2.65

10% Decrease in price (2.83)   (2.65)

Investments measured at

FVTOCI

10% Increase in price 4.52 4.09

10% Decrease in price (4.52)   (4.09)

Note: 42

A

(Rs in Lakhs)

b Sr Amount

1 Amortisation of Right of use assets 69.23

2 Unwinding discount on lease liabilities 7.32

c Maturity Analysis lease liabiltiies

Sr Amount

3 Due in next 3 - 5 years 0.00

4 Due after 5 years 0.00

d

Particulars

Total cash outflows in respect of lease payments (including short term and low value leases) during the year were Rs. 73.80 Lakhs

(Previous Year Rs. 1.80 Lakhs)

Particulars

The company has taken  premises on cancellable operating leases.  These agreements contain a lease term for a period 1-3 years. In

such lease agreements, there are no terms for purchase option or any restriction such as those concerning dividend and additional debts.

[…]

Long term borrowings(Including Current

maturities of Long term debt)

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its financial liabilities that

are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Company’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible,

that it will have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when they are due, under both normal and stressed conditions, without

incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Company’s reputation.

Exposure to liquidity risk

The following are the remaining contractual maturities of financial liabilities at the reporting date. The amounts are gross and

undiscounted, and include estimated interest payments.

148

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2025

Particulars

As at

31.03.25

As at

31.03.24

Bank Overdraft
Increase of 50 basis points in

interest rates -   -

Total -   -

(vii) Price Risk

Sensitivity Analysis

As at

31.03.25

As at

31.03.24

Investments measured at

FVTPL (including equity

instruments held for trading)

10% Increase in price 2.83 2.65

10% Decrease in price (2.83)   (2.65)

Investments measured at

FVTOCI

10% Increase in price 4.52 4.09

10% Decrease in price (4.52)   (4.09)

Note: 42

A

(Rs in Lakhs)

b Sr Amount

1 Amortisation of Right of use assets 69.23

2 Unwinding discount on lease liabilities 7.32

c Maturity Analysis lease liabiltiies

Sr Amount

3 Due in next 3 - 5 years 0.00

4 Due after 5 years 0.00

d

Particulars

Total cash outflows in respect of lease payments (including short term and low value leases) during the year were Rs. 73.80 Lakhs

(Previous Year Rs. 1.80 Lakhs)

Particulars

The company has taken  premises on cancellable operating leases.  These agreements contain a lease term for a period 1-3 years. In

such lease agreements, there are no terms for purchase option or any restriction such as those concerning dividend and additional